
The Sri Chinmoy Marathon Anniversary Race 
Celebrating Sri Chinmoy's first marathon in Chico, California
Three races: Marathon, Half Marathon, Relay              3 March 2021

MARATHON
WINNERS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME Time Country M/F AGE
Women Under 50

1 Dhavala Stott 03:34:20 Great	Britain Female 44
2 Ilvaka Nemcova 03:47:29 Czech Female 40
3 Jayasalini	 Abramovskikh 04:15:44 Russia Female 40
4 Tirtha Voelckner 04:36:33 Germany Female 49
5 Patricia Daxner 05:06:57 Germany Female 33
6 Harita Davies 05:27:00 New	Zealand	 Female 46
7 Zuzka Rybkova 06:19:58 Czech Female 43

Men Under 50
1 Batamgalan Lkhagvasuren 03:34:36 Mongolia	 Male 48
2 Andrey Stefanov 03:38:22 Bulgaria Male 33
3 Pataka Spacek 03:57:41 Czech Male 48
4 Yasen Mishatchuk 04:04:00 Bulgaria Male 38
5 Grahak Cunningham 04:12:47 Australia	 Male 43
6 Budjargal	 Byambaa 04:15:00 Mongolia	 Male 38
7 Baridhi Yonchev 04:20:35 Bulgaria Male 40

Women Vet 50
1 Shamita Achenbach-Konig 03:53:45 Austria Female 56
2 Suparna Pustogowa 04:35:05 Germany Female 57
3 Tavishi Matthews 05:47:33 Australia	 Female 56

Men Vet 50
1 Namitabha	 Arsic 03:43:01 Serbia	 Male 56
2 Garga Chamberlain 03:48:45 Great	Britain Male 52
3 Dohai Achenbach		 04:27:50 Austria Male 56

Women Vet 60
1 Surasa Mairer 04:42:45 Austria Female 61
2 Tunde Fulop 05:42:42 Hungary Female 63

Men Vet 60
1 Kanala Auer 03:50:20 Austria Male 64
2 Arpan DeAngelo 04:14:25 USA Male 68

Men Vet 70
1 Jatnaban Sinilaine 04:14:05 Finland Male 70

ALL RESULTS BELOW

MARATHON RESULTS

RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME Time Country M/F AGE CATEGORY CAT.	POS.

1 Dhavala Stott 03:34:20 Great	Britain Female 44 W	U/50 1
2 Batamgalan Lkhagvasuren 03:34:36 Mongolia	 Male 48 M	U/50 1
3 Andrey Stefanov 03:38:22 Bulgaria Male 33 M	U/50 2
4 Namitabha	 Arsic 03:43:01 Serbia	 Male 56 M	V50 1
5 Ilvaka Nemcova 03:47:29 Czech Female 40 W	U/50 2
6 Garga Chamberlain 03:48:45 Great	Britain Male 52 M	V50 2
7 Kanala Auer 03:50:20 Austria Male 64 M	V60 1
8 Shamita Achenbach-Konig 03:53:45 Austria Female 56 W	V50 1
9 Pataka Spacek 03:57:41 Czech Male 48 M	U/50 3
10 Yasen Mishatchuk 04:04:00 Bulgaria Male 38 M	U/50 4
11 Grahak Cunningham 04:12:47 Australia	 Male 43 M	U/50 5
12 Jatnaban Sinilaine 04:14:05 Finland Male 70 M	V70 1
13 Arpan DeAngelo 04:14:25 USA Male 68 M	V60 2
14 Budjargal	 Byambaa 04:15:00 Mongolia	 Male 38 M	U/50 6
15 Jayasalini	 Abramovskikh 04:15:44 Russia Female 40 W	U/50 3
16 Baridhi Yonchev 04:20:35 Bulgaria Male 40 M	U/50 7
17 Milan Javornicky 04:21:16 Czech Male 46 M	U/50 8
18 Dohai Achenbach		 04:27:50 Austria Male 56 M	V50 3
19 Suparna Pustogowa 04:35:05 Germany Female 57 W	V50 2
20 Tirtha Voelckner 04:36:33 Germany Female 49 W	U/50 4
21 Vlada Lepic 04:36:35 Czech Male 45 M	U/50 9
22 Surasa Mairer 04:42:45 Austria Female 61 W	V60 1
23 Prasannateyu Kakonji 04:48:41 Serbia	 Male M	V50 4
24 Sopan Tsekov 05:00:15 Bulgaria Male 40 M	U/50 10
25 Patricia Daxner 05:06:57 Germany Female 33 W	U/50 5
26 Reza Mojtabavi 05:23:33 Iran Male 21 M	U/50 11
27 Harita Davies 05:27:00 New	Zealand	 Female 46 W	U/50 6
28 Tunde Fulop 05:42:42 Hungary Female 63 W	V60 2
29 Tavishi Matthews 05:47:33 Australia	 Female 56 W	V50 3
30 Zuzka Rybkova 06:19:58 Czech Female 43 W	U/50 7



HALF MARATHON
WINNERS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME Time Country M/F AGE
Women Under 50

1 Helene Beyer 01:53:00 Germany Female 34
2 Violeta Angelova 01:54:25 Bulgaria Female 32
3 Hana Lepicova 02:03:55 Czech Female 46
4 Varenya Gagova 02:14:31 Bulgaria Female 40
5 Marlen Bernhard 02:18:28 Germany Female 34
6 Stacey	 Marsh	 02:25:24 New	Zealand	 Female 43
7 Subarnamala	 Riedel 02:26:15 Germany Female 48

Men Under 50
1 Samalya Schäfer 01:12:35 Germany Male 37
2 Abhinabha Tangerman 01:27:12 Netherlands Male 43
3 Clifford Kian 01:34:42 South	Africa Male 43
4 Dejan Kljaic 01:57:12 Serbia Male 43
5 Vaibhava Kuschnow 01:57:20 Austria Male 42
6 Munkhjargal	 Lkhasuren 01:59:41 Mongolia	 Male 46
7 Christian Oswald 02:01:47 Austria Male 41

Women Vet 50
1 Susan Sihvola 02:16:36 Finland Female 52
2 Harashita Sunaoshi 02:36:21 Japan Female 53
3 Vasudha Deming 02:43:31 USA Female 54

Men Vet 50
1 Jwalanta Voelckner 01:36:50 Germany Male 50
2 Veeraja Uppal 02:16:42 Australia Male 51
3 Stefan Raduta 03:01:07 Canada	 Male 51

Women Vet 60
1 Oyungerel Sambuu 02:41:27 Mongolia Female 62
2 Teréz Papp 02:41:54 Hungary Female 60

Men Vet 60
1 Daulot Fountain 01:47:40 USA Male 64
2 Deveshu Zuderell 01:59:30 Austria Male 61

Women Vet 70
1 Garima	 Hoffmann 02:38:22 USA Female 72

Men Vet 70
1 Odgiiv	 Jadambaa	 03:14:41 Mongolia	 Male 71

ALL RESULTS BELOW

HALF MARATHON RESULTS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME Time Country M/F AGE CATEGORY CAT.	POS.

1 Samalya Schäfer 01:12:35 Germany Male 37 M	U/50 1
2 Abhinabha Tangerman 01:27:12 Netherlands Male 43 M	U/50 2
3 Clifford Kian 01:34:42 South	Africa Male 43 M	U/50 3
4 Jwalanta Voelckner 01:36:50 Germany Male 50 M	V50 1
5 Daulot Fountain 01:47:40 USA Male 64 M	V60 1
6 Helene Beyer 01:53:00 Germany Female 34 W	U/50 1
7 Violeta Angelova 01:54:25 Bulgaria Female 32 W	U/50 2
8 Dejan Kljaic 01:57:12 Serbia Male 43 M	U/50 4
9 Vaibhava Kuschnow 01:57:20 Austria Male 42 M	U/50 5
10 Deveshu Zuderell 01:59:30 Austria Male 61 M	V60 2
11 Munkhjargal	 Lkhasuren 01:59:41 Mongolia	 Male 46 M	U/50 6
12 Christian Oswald 02:01:47 Austria Male 41 M	U/50 7
13 Hana Lepicova 02:03:55 Czech Female 46 W	U/50 3
14 Brian David 02:09:07 Canada	 Male 41 M	U/50 8
15 Varenya Gagova 02:14:31 Bulgaria Female 40 W	U/50 4
16 Norbert Lenzhofer 02:15:07 Austria Male 65 M	V60 3
17 Susan Sihvola 02:16:36 Finland Female 52 W	V50 1
18 Veeraja Uppal 02:16:42 Australia Male 51 M	V50 2
19 Marlen Bernhard 02:18:28 Germany Female 34 W	U/50 5
20 Adrian	Tarit Stott 02:25:00 Great	Britain Male 66 M	V60 4
21 Stacey	 Marsh	 02:25:24 New	Zealand	 Female 43 W	U/50 6
22 Subarnamala	Anke Riedel 02:26:15 Germany Female 48 W	U/50 7
23 Harashita Sunaoshi 02:36:21 Japan Female 53 W	V50 2
24 Purupriya Dolinar 02:36:27 Slovenia Female 38 W	U/50 8
25 Garima	 Hoffmann 02:38:22 USA Female 72 W	V70 1
26 Karnayati Morison 02:39:00 Canada	 Female 74 W	V70 2
27 Gatisheela Truong 02:40:20 USA Female 46 W	U/50 9
28 Dejan Despotovic 02:40:35 Serbia Male 44 M	U/50 9
29 Penny Nam 02:40:46 South	Africa Female 44 W	U/50 10
30 Oyungerel Sambuu 02:41:27 Mongolia Female 62 W	V60 1
31 Teréz Papp 02:41:54 Hungary Female 60 W	V60 2
32 Vasudha Deming 02:43:31 USA Female 54 W	V50 3
33 Elisabeth Limmer 02:44:01 Austria Female 51 W	V50 4
34 Manini	 Nguyen	 02:49:39 USA Female 43 W	U/50 11
35 Lyubomir Kabadzhov 02:50:45 Bulgaria Male 67 M	V60 5
36 Shankara Smith 02:54:15 Great	Britain Female 48 W	U/50 12
37 Sudhira Hay 02:54:15 Great	Britain Female 49 W	U/50 13



38 Sharika	Maria Xavier 02:54:15 Cabo	Verde Female 57 W	V50 5
39 Vedisha Papp 03:00:40 Hungary Female 54 W	V50 6
40 Stefan Raduta 03:01:07 Canada	 Male 51 M	V50 3
41 Nurari	 Merry	 03:03:11 Great	Britain Female 49 W	U/50 14
42 Shyamala	 Stott 03:07:59 Great	Britain Female 45 W	U/50 15
43 Dina Simeos 03:09:48 Portugal Female 43 W	U/50 16
44 Sananda Fitzgerald 03:09:48 Austria Female 65 W	V60 3
45 Odgiiv	 Jadambaa	 03:14:41 Mongolia	 Male 71 M	V70 1
46 MaryAnne	 Donato	 03:15:23 Portugal Female 60 W	V60 4
47 Shree Chirkoot 03:16:25 South	Africa Male 54 M	V50 4
48 INDRANI MEHTA 03:28:38 Great	Britain Female 74 W	V70 3
49 Khasgerel	 Baatar 03:28:54 Mongolia	 Male 45 M	U/50 10
50 Eva Paradise 03:45:37 Czech Female 35 W	U/50 17
51 Padmanandana Marek 04:47:00 Australia Male 67 M	V60 6
52 Padmalaya Marek 04:58:45 Australia Female 66 W	V60 5

RELAY (each runner runs a quarter of the marathon distance)

FEMALE TEAM WINNERS
RANK TIME Name Country TIME

Sharon Great Britain

Stephanie Great Britain

Suzanne Great Britain

Sarah Great Britain

MALE TEAM WINNERS
RANK TIME Name Country

Badrakh Mongolia 

Batsukh Mongolia 

Damdinjav Mongolia 

Vandan-Ochir Mongolia 

ALL RESULTS BELOW

MARATHON RELAY RESULTS
RANK TIME Name Time Country

Badrakh 00:44:14 Mongolia 

Batsukh 00:52:05 Mongolia 

Damdinjav 00:49:57 Mongolia 

Vandan-Ochir 00:53:25 Mongolia 

Charles 00:46:46 Great Britain

James 00:52:41 Great Britain

Roddy 00:49:35 Great Britain

Stephen 00:57:38 Great Britain

Sharon 00:55:18 Great Britain

Stephanie 00:55:05 Great Britain

Suzanne 00:49:01 Great Britain

Sarah 00:49:11 Great Britain

Andrew 00:54:30 Great Britain

Gordon 00:58:14 Great Britain

Mike 00:58:56 Great Britain

Ronnie 00:48:00 Great Britain

Ambarish 01:00:25 Ireland

Ashcharjya 00:59:59 France

Suswara 00:43:51 Great Britain

Uranta 01:03:39 Great Britain

Bayasgalan 01:01:20 Mongolia 

Byambasuren 00:55:45 Mongolia 

Nina 00:49:06 Mongolia 

Tsetsegdelger 01:02:22 Mongolia 

Claire 00:54:03 Great Britain

Gillian 01:06:46 Great Britain

Jackie 01:06:46 Great Britain

Lynne 01:04:41 Great Britain

Deemanta 01:05:01 Hungary

Enikő 00:47:55 Hungary

Eszter 01:08:35 Hungary

Raktima 01:12:00 Hungary

Hrishikesh 01:00:35 Bulgaria

Kalin 01:11:27 Bulgaria

Mitra 00:58:23 Bulgaria

Stefan 01:07:39 Bulgaria

Altantsag 01:03:43 Mongolia 

Banzragch 01:09:01 Mongolia 

Boldbaatar 01:16:33 Mongolia 

Enkhbaatar 00:53:33 Mongolia 

TEAM
Dolgorsuren 

Sharav 

Dorjsuren 

Batkhuu

Stable

Fraser

Mackenzie

Roberts

McLeay

Knox

Beattie

Burrell

Duncan

Eadie

Malcolm Smith

Cat Pos

03:19:41

03:26:40

03:28:35

03:39:40

03:47:54

Mens Team 1

Mens Team 2

 Mens Team 3

Mens Team 4

03:48:33

04:12:16

04:13:31

04:18:04

04:22:50

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

 Mens Team 5

 Mens Team 6

Womens Team 1

 Womens Team 2

 Womens Team 3

 Womens Team 4

TEAM Surname

TEAM Surname

Mongolian boys team 1 03:19:41

Dolgorsuren 

Sharav 1st
Dorjsuren 

Batkhuu

1st May the 4S be With You 03:28:35

McLeay

Knox

Beattie

Burrell

Mason

Keenan

Gat

Payne

Kane

Makhbariad 

Batsukh 

Zanabazar

Lkhamsuren 

Duncanson

Brunton

Punton

Carter

Benedek

Sóron

Koncz

Takács

Karov

Staikov

Yakovski

Marinov

Baatar 

Dorj

Chimed

Jambaldevee

Mongolian boys team 1

Stable Mates

May the 4S be With You

Do you Relay want to hurt me? 
MADAC

Supreme Victory Legends

Цэвэр агаарт

On the Bark Side

"Chico"-bello

Oneness Team

Surname

Mongolian boys team 2



Purevsuren 01:03:44 Mongolia 

Tsetsegmaa 01:13:14 Mongolia 

Tsogzolmaa 00:57:37 Mongolia 

Tungalag 01:20:33 Mongolia 

Becca 01:06:17 Great Britain

Fiona 01:06:17 Great Britain

Fiona 01:13:33 Great Britain

Miriam 01:13:41 Ireland

Giancarlo 01:11:55 Italy

Nicola 01:11:55 Italy

Valerio 01:10:00 Italy

daniele 01:07:14 Italy

Jana 01:09:00 Czech

Marina 01:30:05 Ukraine

Petra 01:04:07 Czech

Shankara 01:03:03 Great Britain

Andreea 01:03:08 Romania

Emanuela 01:10:00 Italy

Samviraja 01:40:31 Italy

Shadri 01:02:42 Italy

Batzaya 01:12:15 Mongolia

Gan-Erdene 01:11:50 Mongolia

Tsetsegee 01:27:33 Mongolia

Uugantsetseg 01:13:08 Mongolia

Brahmata 01:23:21 Canada

Prapti 00:56:45 Canada

Pushparani 01:54:13 Canada

Vasuprada 01:00:27 Iceland

Badamtseren 01:25:56 Mongolia 

Bolormaa 01:22:35 Mongolia 

Nirvadya 01:24:17 Mongolia 

Oyungerel 01:18:00 Mongolia 

István 01:26:27 Hungary

István 00:44:50 Hungary

Kuladhara 02:01:10 Hungary

Tuvijata 01:29:23 Hungary

Erik 01:19:14 Kyrgyzstan

Màhiyan 02:02:28 USA

Nikolaus 01:00:04 USA

Pujari 01:33:11 USA

FRANCA 02:09:00 Italy 

LUCIANA 01:40:00 Italy 

TAMARA 01:20:00 Moldova

VIROCHANA 00:55:00 Italy 

Krasimira 01:32:29 Bulgaria

Margarita 01:16:17 Bulgaria

Nikol 01:13:47 Bulgaria

Yuliana 02:09:30 Bulgaria

Stavana 01:46:00 Austria

Sumeru 01:17:00 Austria

Apaga 02:00:00 Austria

Bhoiravi 01:10:00 Austria

Arpita 01:49:33 Great Britain

Kanti 01:37:50 Germany 

Kokila 01:27:48 Great Britain

Pradipana 01:41:29 Germany 

Baasankhuu 02:01:00 Mongolia 

Byambasuren 02:18:00 Mongolia 

Niyojita 01:21:01 Mongolia 

Oyungerel 01:00:05 Mongolia 

Mandu 01:48:00 Austria

Maria 02:10:00 Austria

Sarvesa 01:10:00 Austria

Visuddhi 01:48:00 Austria

Jagadambika 02:03:57 USA

Jamini 02:21:00 USA

Ravipriya 01:50:07 USA

Sharani 01:33:31 USA

Jaganmata 01:49:13 Germany 

Bandhavi 02:14:08 Switzerland

Dhimati 02:13:15 Germany 

Kundistala 01:49:22 Germany 

Bolormaa 02:31:18 Mongolia

Enkhtsetseg 02:31:18 Mongolia

Tserenchimed 02:31:18 Mongolia

Uugantsetseg 02:31:18 Mongolia

Mongolian girls - Erdenet

Sumeru's Team

Green Chico Team

Good Friends

Oneness Joy

East West Chico Joggers

Augsburg girls 3

The Purple Platypus Super Team

Bundled Runners

Hungary Boys

Chico Diego Dashers

NEVER GIVE UP TEAM

Peace-Dream

04:35:08

04:39:48

04:41:04

04:46:15

04:56:21

05:04:46

05:14:46

05:30:48

05:41:50

05:54:57

06:04:00

06:12:03

06:13:00

06:36:40

06:40:06

06:56:00

07:48:35

08:05:58

10:05:12

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

 Mens Team 7

 Mens Team 8

 Mens Team 9

 Womens Team 5

 Womens Team 6

 Womens Team 7

 Womens Team 8

 Womens Team 9

 Womens Team 10

 Womens Team 11

 Womens Team 12

 Womens Team 13

 Womens Team 14

 Womens Team 15

 Womens Team 16

 Womens Team 17

 Womens Team 18

 Womens Team 19

 Womens Team 20

Shirendev 

Ishjamts 

Ayurzana 

Serj

Duncan

Watson

Whittaker

Lang

Solinas 

Barato

Barbiero

gottardo

Duskova

Pekhovych

Kasperova

Smith

Berheciu

Silicani

Gori

Bortolini

Purev

Ganbat

Chimed

Otgonbayar

Michael

Jensen

Piner

Funk

Ganbaaatar

Ayurzana

Munkhdorj 

Seded 

Csendes

Földesi

Cimmer

Puskas

Duisheev

Savage

Drekonja

Scheaffer

LACANNA

GIANCOLA

PATRASCO

LACANNA

Todorova

Nikolova

Delcheva

Todorova

Wimmer

Scheucher

Renner

Achenbach

Stott

Goddertz

Chamberlain

Loser-Frost

Sharav 

Tsevegdorj

Purevsuren 

Myagmarjav 

Trummer

Streif

Alic

Trummer

Root

Young

Kalat

Robins

Aktas

Widmer

Schmidhuber

Wernath

Gaanjuur

Jamyandorj

Jigmed

Losolchuluun

Цоглог найзууд

Sri-eking

White bull

Run and Become London

BLUE BIRDS

Mongolian Bullock-cart


